UNIVERSITY OF PITESTI, ROMANIA

Erasmus+ Office

FACT SHEET 2020-2021

For Erasmus+ Partner Universities

Name: UNIVERSITY OF PITESTI / UNIVERSITATEA DIN PITESTI
Erasmus Code: RO PITESTIO1

PIC: 998268711

ECHE Code: 50387-LA-1-2014-1-RO-E4AKA1-ECHE

Targu din Vale str., no. 1
110440, Pitesti

Arges county

Romania

Mailing Address:

Website: https://www.upit.ro/en/, https://www.upit.ro/en/international

. . .. | Assoc.Prof.Dr.Eng. Dumitru Chirlesan
Rector of the University of Pitesti:
dumitru.chirlesan@upit.ro

Vice-Rector for International Assoc.Prof.PhD.Habil. Corina Amelia Georgescu
Relations: corina.georgescu@upit.ro

Director of the International Assoc.Prof.PhD. Cristina-Loredana Bloju

Relations Center: loredana.bloju@upit.ro

Address: Targu din Vale str., no. 1 (Central Building, Room 33)

110440 Pitesti
Arges county

Romania
Website: https://www.upit.ro/en/international/erasmusplus
Phone: +40 (0) 348 453 333

Lect.PhD. Maria Miroiu

maria.miroiu@upit.ro, maria.miroiu@gmail.com

Ana Maria Nicolescu — Incoming students and staff KA103
Erasmus+ International Officer: (Programme Countries)

arina.nicolescu@upit.ro, nicolescu.arina@yahoo.com

Institutional Erasmus+ Coordinator:
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Carmen-Andreea Oneata — Incoming students and staff KA107
Erasmus+ International Officer: (Partner Countries)
carmen.oneata@upit.ro, carmen.andreea31@yahoo.com

General Information

First (autumn) semester: 01.10.2020 —29.01.2021
Winter exams: 01.02.2021 - 21.02.2021
Winter holiday: 21.12.2020 - 10.01.2021

Academic Calendar:
Second (spring) semester: 01.03.2021 — 04.07.2021

Summer exams: 14.06.2021 - 04.07.2021
Easter Holiday: 01.05.2021 - 09.05.2021

Deadlines:
For studies in the first semester: 15th July 2020
Nomination and application for For studies in the second semester: 30th December 2020
incoming Erasmus+ students: https://www.upit.ro/ro/international/erasmusplus/erasmus-

programme-countries/incoming-students/apliapplication-forms-

incoming-students

https://www.upit.ro/ro/international/erasmusplus/erasmus-

Courses:

programme-countries/incoming-students/curriculum
Grading: 10 Excellent (A)

9 Very Good (B)

7-8 Good (C)

6 Satisfactory (D)

5 Sufficient (E)

1-4  Fail (FX, F)

Accomodation: Student dormitory (70Euro/month)
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